Town of Perdido Beach Special Council Meeting 9212 Co. Rd 97-Perdido Beach, AL. 36530 24 Hday of Mayamber, 2010

Waiver of Notice

"We, the undersigned members of the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, hereby waive notice of the calling of a special meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach for the purpose of:

Considering Submitting application to the alm "Quality of Lefe and Program."

and other such business that may be brought before the Council and do consent that said meeting for above stated purposes be held at the Town Hall in the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama at 9_o'clock am/pm on the 34 day of 100, 2010.

Brald & Permodo

Al Thompson

Patsy W. Farker Patsy W. Parker, Mayor ATTEST:

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk

Town of Perdido Beach Special Council Meeting 9212 Co. Rd 97-Perdido Beach, AL. 36530 November 24, 2010

The Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach held a "Special Meeting" on November 24, 2010 at Town Hall. Mayor Parker called the Meeting to order at 9:00 AM.

The purpose of the "Special Meeting" was to consider submission to the Alabama League of Municipalities application to the *Quality of Life Awards Program*. The program is designed to recognize innovation in local government.

Councilmembers Present: Mayor Patsy Parker, Councilmember Larsen, Councilmember Kaiser, Councilmember Kelley, Councilmember Resmondo and Councilmember Thompson. Also Present Mrs. Lynn Thompson-Town Clerk.

Motion by Councilmember Kaiser to submit the application to the ALM, *Quality of Life Awards Program*, seconded by Councilmember Larsen. Discussion:

Roll call vote: Councilmember Kaiser-Yes, Councilmember Resmondo-No, Councilmember Kelley-No, Councilmember Thompson-No, Councilmember Larsen-Yes, Mayor Parker-Abstain. Motion failed.

Motion by Councilmember Kaiser, seconded by Councilmember Resmondo to adjourn.

Meeting adjourned at 9:30 AM

Special Meeting- Waiver of Notice Attached.

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

ATTEST: